

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10208/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2009 in WP No.17926/2005,CM No.15695/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S N.L.PRITAM SINGH & CO. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AGARDI RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has no instructions in the matter and that she has not been able to establish contact with the petitioner despite efforts made.

In the circumstance, this SLP is dismissed for non-prosecution.

|(Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master